Vermont law.
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No. R-482. House concurrent resolution honoring Robert Lee Hull for his career of
public service in the town of Royalton.

(H.C.R.402)

Offered by: Representative Buxton of Tunbridge

Whereas, Bob Hull was born in South Royalton and is a veteran dairy farmer who has
worked in agriculture for over 30 years, and

Whereas, he and his wife, Suzanne Milord, have been married for 32 years, and

Whereas, Bob Hull is the father of two sons, Cole and Christopher, the grandfather of
six grandchildren, and the great grandfather of one great-grandchild, and

Whereas, the fourth-graders in South Royalton are acquainted with Bob Hull as their
soccer coach, and

Whereas, older residents know him as the skilled weekly bingo caller for the past 13
years at the Royalton Civics Club, and

Whereas, among the town public offices Bob Hull has held are health officer and dog
catcher, both roles he served for 18 years, and

Whereas, he served as a Royalton selectboard member for a dozen years, overseeing
the broad scope of its municipal jurisdiction, and

Whereas, other panels on which Bob Hull served were Royalton’s solid waste alliance
and loan fund boards, and

Whereas, public safety has been an area of municipal government of particular interest
for Bob Hull, and

Whereas, Bob Hull served as town constable for eight years and has been the Royalton
Chief of Police for 10 years, and

Whereas, after successfully supervising the maintenance of law and order in the town
of Royalton for an extended period of time, Bob Hull has decided to turn over this
important responsibility to a successor, now therefore be it

Resolved by the Senate and House of Representatives:

That the General Assembly honors Robert Lee Hull for his career of public service in
the town of Royalton, and be it further

Resolved: That the Secretary of State be directed to send a copy of this resolution to
Bob Hull.
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